OUTDOOR FURNITURE

outdoor furniture






”~

www.diphano.com

T ———






about us
novelties 2022
collections
soft curves
smart lines
deco cushions
maintenance & care
materials & fabrics
stories

007

015

029

031

153

273

281

287

301

table of contents



collections

233
097
181
155
129
261
077
169
191
201
253
17
141
069
033
217
087
107
059
049

Alexa

Cielo

Coast

Cubic
Diamond
Easy Fit

Icon
Landscape Teak
Link

Metris
Natural
Newport
Omer

Pure

Ray

Selecta
Spirit

Sunset
Switch Fabric
Switch Rope




dining tables

233  Alexa
077 lcon
201  Metris
253 Natural
069 Pure
217 Selecta

bistro tables

233 Alexa

201 Metris

217  Selecta
coffee &
side tables
181 Coast

155  Cubic

129  Diamond

261 Easy Fit

169 Landscape Teak
191 Link

201 Metris
253  Natural
141 Omer

059 Switch Fabric
049 Switch Rope

-
chairs
233  Alexa
129  Diamond
077 Icon
201 Metris

n7 Newport

141 Omer

069 Pure

033 Ray

217  Selecta

087 Spirit
barstools
233  Alexa

077 Icon

201  Metris

n7 Newport
141 Omer

benches

201 Metris
069 Pure

poufs

261 Easy Fit

sofa sets

097 Cielo

181 Coast

155 Cubic

129  Diamond

169 Landscape Teak
191 Link

n7z Newport

141 Omer
033 Ray
107  Sunset

059 Switch Fabric
049 Switch Rope

loungers
233  Alexa

155 Cubic

191 Link

201 Metris

n7 Newport

217 Selecta

107 Sunset

059 Switch Fabric
049 Switch Rope

daybeds

097 Cielo

table of contents






about us

Diphano is a young, Belgian brand with a rich expertise in
outdoor living. We design and produce high quality outdoor
furniture for both residential customers, hospitality and other
demanding outdoor projects on a global level. The overall focus
on functionality, durability and easy maintenance, together with
versatile collections, can be combined to make every specific

project unique.

about us






Belgian
expertise

Diphano HQ is based in Belgium, where we keep a close eye
on existing and upcoming international trends, incorporating
them into our inhouse designs, always with an eye for

detail. With over two decades of experience in the world of
outdoor furniture and fabrics, our CEO Stephane De Winter
brings all his experience to the drawing table, resulting in a
wide range of high quality collections that will please both
demanding outdoor projects as well as end customers with

high standards.

about us






functional
cosiness

Diphano furniture has a luxurious look, without the price
being equally high. The collections are scalable to fit
every outdoor setting and every mood. From functional
bistro tables and chairs for large hotel settings to cosy,
unigue sofa sets for your personal garden, there’s a
solution for every outdoor project. No need to worry
about maintenance, durability and functionality: this

comes default with every Diphano piece.

about us






nature’s
green

If we could, we would spend most of our time outdoors. Dinner
parties, reading a book in a lounge chair or having breakfast.
Nature makes every experience more intense, and even more so

if you can share it with loved ones. Diphano outdoor furniture is
made by and for people that are passionate about what they do.
They have a clear goal in life and dare to be unigue. Diphano lets
you focus on the outdoor cosiness, providing high quality, durable

furniture in different moods and sizes.

about us
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Cubic

designed by Stephane De Winter

A stackable aluminium set for highly durable
projects? Meet Cubic. Sturdy, yet elegant, the
collection combines an asymmetric design with
detachable Sunbrella® cushions. Add a footrest
for maximum comfort and pair with a low-to-the-
ground coffee table of your choice.




novelties 2022
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Less is more.
Go for elegance with Cubic.



The Cubic collection comprises of lounge
chairs and 2,5 seaters in as much as 2
different frame colours and 3 cushion
options. The left or right corner double seat
gives this modular sofa set collection endless
possibilities to make the combination that

fits your setting.

full collection p. 155

Pair with the lounger of your choice to
complete the seating area. Play around with
our coffee tables: small or large, white or
lava, with ceramic top. And there’s more:
the collection also features a wide, movable
lounger with functional wheels, a cosy
cushion and an extra comfortable headrest.

novelties 2022
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designed by Matthew Townsend

new lounge chair & 2-seater

The Ray collection is timeless, thanks to the craftly
woven ropes in combination with the alu frame.

Next to the existing dining armchairs and side chairs,
we now extend the collection with a luxury lounge chair
and 2-seater. The elegant design of the chairs stays

the same, adding deep seats with thick seat and back
cushions.
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Ray is designed to stand out in beauty,
vet be invisible in maintenance.

Matthew Townsend




Nnew coffee tables

A range of coffee tables completes the
collection, adding the same refined conical
legs in either teak or powdercoated
aluminium, available in different heights.
Depending on your taste, you can go for

a top in alu or ceramics, both durable and

full collection p. 33

low maintenance materials. The ceramic
tops have a trendy terrazzo look in sand or
fossil, to match the white or lava frame. The
different heights and sizes make it fun to mix
and match, depending on the size of your
outdoor lounge setting.

novelties 2022
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Switch

designed by Stephane De Winter

double lounger

The switch double lounger comes in white and

lava to fit both the Switch Rope and Switch Fabric
collection. It’s a perfect addition for hotels that want
to stand out and give their visitors the possibility to
relax by the pool in pairs.




novelties 2022

25



Life’s beautiful things are better
when shared with loved ones.




full collection p. 59

Just like the regular Switch lounger, the
seating is finished in qualitative Batyline®,
which is UV-resistant, water repellent and
easy to clean. Even without the optional 8cm
thick seat and back cushion, the separate
removable headrest will assure perfect
comfort.

The back- and headrest of each seat can be
adjusted separate from your neighbours’
seat, making it possible for one person to
read a book and the other to take a quick
nap.

The cushions come in 100% olefin, a
waterproof fabric developed especially for
outdoor use. It’s 100% recyclable, washable
at 30°C and UV-resistant. They stack up
nicely during low season.

novelties 2022
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soft curves
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see what’s new p. 20

wdé}' 2022

Ray

The Ray collection is timeless, thanks to the craftly woven
ropes in combination with the alu frame. Next to the
existing dining armchairs and side chairs, the collection
now also includes a luxury lounge chair and 2-seater.

The elegant design of the chairs stays the same, adding
deep seats with thick seat and back cushions. A range of
coffee tables with options in powdercoated alu, teak, and

ceramics completes the collection.

Ray

33



dining armchair — Selecta dining table 160x80



dining side chair — Icon dining table 292x104 — Cubic 2,5-seater — Cubic coffee table A — Easy Fit poufs 70xR & 50xR

Ray
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dining armchair — lounge chair — 2-seater — coffee table S 80xR — coffee table A 60xR — coffee table B 42xR — Icon dining table 292x104







dining armchair — Metris dining table 160x80




dining side chair — Icon dining table 226x104

39
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Meet the perfect partner
for projects focusing on
contemporary design that is
highly functional.

lounge chair — coffee table B 42xR
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Accessorise with matching coffee
tables to pull the look together
and make it unigue.

coffee table S 80xR — coffee table A 60xR — coffee table B 42xR



coffee table B 42xR

coffee table ST00xR

Ray

43



MATERIALS

B frame: pca | finishing: rope (5mm/0.20")

AF08 2R0O6 AF10 2RO7
white mineral lava graphite

== frame: pca | finishing: rope (5mm/0.20") | cushion set: fabric (FDF)

AF08 2R0O6 C703 AF10 2RO7 Cc708
white mineral tundra lava graphite chestnut
OPTIONS FEATURES
seat cushion (for chairs) protective cover
C703 C708 pco stackable chairs toggle on waterproof
tundra chestnut more info p. 284 optional seat seat cushions

cushions

FOAM TYPE

type 2
fabric + interliner
+ outdoor foam (QDF)
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MATERIALS

frame: pca | table top: pca (5mm/0.20”)

.. o0

AFO8 AF08 AF10 AF10
white white lava lava

frame: teak | table top: pca (5mm/0.20”)

¢ 0o

HFTK AFO08 HFTK AF10
natural teak white natural teak lava

frame: pca | table top: ceramic (9mm/0.35")

AF10
lava

4K12
fossil

frame: teak | table top: ceramic (9mm/0.35")

HFTK
natural teak

HFTK
natural teak

4K12
fossil



coffee table S 100xR (33,5h)
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100-39.4"

coffee table A 60xR (28,5h)

28,5-11.2”

iR

60-23.6”

coffee table S 80xR (35,5h)

1A

80-31.5"

35,5-13.0”

coffee table B 42xR (43,5h)

43,5171

42-16.5"

Ray
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see what’s new p. 24

wd%" 2022

Switch Rope

Switch Rope takes indoor cosiness outside. Comfy
cushions generously fill up the minimalistic frameworks,
which are playfully entwined by thick outdoor ropes. Place
Switch Rope next to modern architecture or in a rural
environment: the seats always invite you to sink in deeply

and bathe in the sun.

Switch Rope

49



2,5-seater — coffee table S — Easy Fit roud pouf 70xR



Switch Rope
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lounge chair — 2,5-seater — coffee table S — lounger — Easy Fit poufs 70xR & 50xR




Switch Rope




double lounger — Easy Fit side table ellips



lounger — Metris side table S

Switch Rope
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Switch Rope

=S

MATERIALS
= frame: pca | finishing: rope (30mm/1.18”) | cushion set: fabric (FDF) = frame: pca | fabric: textylene | cushion set: fabric (FDF)
AF10 5R04 C803
lava onyx clay
frame: pca | table top: teak slats (1I8mm/0.71") frame: pca | table top: ceramic (12mm/0.47")
AF10 2H43 AF10 2K06
lava natural teak top lava rust
OPTIONS FEATURES FOAM TYPE

protective cover

- o

pc stackable stackable velcro fixation waterproof type 7
more info p. 284 seaters lounger fabric + interliner
+ indoor foam



lounge chair

77-30.3"

61-23.8”

coffee table S

Nipmal

6
9‘7.7" 140-55"

2,5-seater

77-30.3”
61-23.8"

double lounger

Switch Rope
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see what'snew p.24 —

mezé}" 2022

Switch Fabric

The Switch Fabric lights up your outdoor space. The satin
white frame makes this robust collection sparkle with
lightness and elegance. Thick, soft cushions invite you to
plunge in them and relax. The soft fabric is weatherproof

and detachable for easy maintenance.

Switch Fabric 59




ounge chair — 2,5-seater — coffee table S — Easy Fit side table plus B




Switch Fabric
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lounge chair — lounger — Easy Fit side table plus B



Switch Fabric
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lounge chair — 2,5-seater — coffee table S
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Switch Fabric
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MATERIALS
= frame: pca | finishing: fabric | cushion set: fabric (FDF) = frame: pca | fabric: textylene | cushion set: fabric (FDF)

AF08 c802 C802 AFO8 TOoO8 C802

white seagull seagull white white seagull

botyline
frame: pca | table top: teak slats (1I8mm/0.71") frame: pca | table top: ceramic (12mm/0.47")

AF08 2H43 AFO8 2KO0S5

white natural teak white marble white
OPTIONS FEATURES FOAM TYPE
protective cover

pco stackable stackable velcro fixation waterproof easy type 7

more info p. 284 seaters lounger maintenance fabric + interliner

+ indoor foam



lounge chair
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Pure

The Pure collection brings the essence of wood to your
garden or terrace. Tangible wood grain structures and raw
edges add an authentic feel to its natural simplicity. And
the concept is truly inviting. Creating the perfect setting for
a picknick afternoon with the entire family. Or for a food

sharing evening with friends.

Pure
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dining table 280x100 — bench 280x40 — Omer dining armchair



Pure

71






dining table 340x100 — bench 340x40 — Spirit dining armchair

Pure

73



Pure

MATERIALS

frame: pca | (table) top: teak (slats) (40mm/1.57")

’_’___..
AF10 2H43
lava natural teak

FEATURES

standard water adjustable feet
repellent finishing on tables

bench 340x40

70\ 3401339
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bench 280x100

46-17.9”
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icon

The design of the Icon collection stands out. The frame

of both table and chairs come in lava or white. The table,
available in 3 sizes, features rounded corners and outward
standing conical legs, combined with a ceramic table top in

carrara white or coal black.

Icon
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dining armchair — dining table 226x104



barstool 77h — barstool 61h — Metris bar H — Alexa high bistro table H

Icon
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dining armchair — dining table 292x104

81

Icon



dining table 292x104 — Ray dining side chair — Cubic 2,5-seater — Easy Fit poufs 70xR & 50xR






MATERIALS

B frame: pca | finishing: teak slats

. 000

AF08 HFTK AF10 HFTK
white natural teak lava natural teak

frame: pca | table top: teak slats (18mm/0.71")

. 000

AF08 AF10
white natural teak lava natura\ teak
OPTIONS

seat + back cushion

o

C703 C708
tundra chestnut

F oA

frame: pca | table top: ceramic (6mm/0.24")

.. o0

AF08 6KO3 AF10 6K04
white carrara white lava coal black
FEATURES

h

stackable chairs djustable feet pvc
on tables protection
strap



barstool 61h

barstool 77h

dining armchair
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Spirit is simply beautiful, yet clever. Ready for heavy-duty
use in project environments, the open design of the Spirit
collection allows you to mix and match with our entire table
collection.

Spirit 87




dining armchair — Alexa round dining table




dining armchair — Easy Fit side table elite B

The HDPE woven chairs are
weatherproof and easy to
clean. This makes them an

excellent option for restaurants,
bars or other public
environments.

Spirit

89
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dining armchair — Alexa bistro table D



dining armchair — Selecta dining table 226x90

Spirit 91



dining armchair — Alexa bistro table D
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Spirit



MATERIALS dining armchair HDPE
frame: teak | finishing: HDPE (6mm/0.23") frame: teak | finishing: rope (4mm/0.16")
LT
&
ﬁx ‘.
3 o
o / £ € &
~ @ =
N hes © e
HFTK 1PO1 HFTK 1RO7 REY
natural teak vichy natural teak graphite ‘v’o —
s 5217
OPTIONS dining armchair rope
seat cushion protective cover
:q
2 o
© b
<
c703 c708 pco R
tundra chestnut more info p. 284
FEATURES
toggle on waterproof
optional seat optional
cushions seat cushions




Spirit
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Cielo

Complete your outdoor paradise with Cielo, an eye-
catching design that breathes luxurious relaxation. The
collection consists of a daybed, lounge chair and footrest
that fit perfectly in every wellness or spa. Each piece of
furniture comes with extra cushions to plunge into. Lose

yourself in the comfort of Cielo.

Cielo

97



lounge chair
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Cielo



lounge chair

lounge chair — lounge footrest
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Cielo



lounge footrest — daybed



lounge chair — lounge footrest

Happiness is the
art of relaxation.

Cielo 103



Cielo

MATERIALS

frame: pca | finishing: textylene | cushion set: fabric (FDF)

m_——

AF08 TOO08 C531 AF10 T121 C571
white white shine lava coffee linen
oanyline  SRbrella’ oangling Sbrella
OPTIONS

protective cover

pco
more info p. 284

FEATURES FOAM TYPE

!

adjustable feet type 3
laminated fabric +
outdoor foam (QDF)

lounge chair

72-28.3"

42-16.3"

9@@‘

865 10

lounge footrest

42-16.3"

Se\ /

<05, "~ 60-236"

daybed

83-32.7"

Siqn 60-63

A

42-16.3"



Cielo 105






Sunset

Fun, playful, modern. The most dynamic one of the range,
Sunset presents 3 geometric shapes to be combined at will.
Play around with the movable arm- and backrests to create
your own relaxing island. Available in dark and light silver,
the seating and backrests come in 2 different waterproof

textures for refined set-ups.

Sunset

107



concept 6a (large seat — trapezium seat — movable backrest — movable backrest right corner) — lounger — Easy Fit side table Unit B — Easy Fit side tables elite S, A & B



concept 2b (medium seat — trapezium seat — movable backrest — small footstool) — Easy Fit side table unit B — Easy Fit side table elite A

Sunset 109



concept 3b (large seat — medium seat — movable backrest — movable backrest right corner) — Easy Fit side tables elite S, A & B




Sunset




concept 4 (large seat — medium seat — trapezium seat — small footstool — movable backrest — movable backrest right corner) — Easy Fit side tables elite S, A & B



3 geometrical shapes can be
combined into the shape that
SuUits your needs.

Sunset 13



Sunset

MATERIALS

== frame: pca | seat finishing: laminated fabric (FDF)

AF10 C704 AF10 C707
lava silver lava seal brown
OPTIONS FOAM TYPE

protective cover

pco type 3
more info p. 284 laminated fabric +
outdoor foam (QDF)

FEATURES

!

modular adjustable feet waterproof

backrest/footstool/lounger headrest: laminated fabric (FDF)

C706 C708
greige chestnut



large seat

35-13.8"

0\
4\&

205-807"

movable backrest

ov 32-126”

fg—

s, 78-30.7"

small footstool

47-18.3"

medium seat

movable backrest left corner

145-571" 3.

o
o
3
lounger

1

trapezium seat

movable backrest right corner

145-571"

3535-\3 8"
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Newport

Lose yourself in the comfort of Newport’'s deep, inviting
seating. A timeless classic with a contemporary twist, the
collection combines an intriguing mix of materials. Woven
straps and teak create a warm and luxurious feel in any
setting. Combine the charcoal or pebble frame with the
soft and plush cushion sets in carbon, wheat or smoke for a

tone-on-tone or contrasting look.

Newport n7z
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barstool 61h — lounge chair — 2-seater — Selecta high dining table M — Diamond coffee table S — Easy Fit poufs 65x65 & 50xR

Newport 19



2-seater — lounger — Easy Fit side table ellips B — Easy Fit side table elite B
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lounge chair — 3-seater — Easy Fit side tables elite S, A, C&B

Newport 123



lounger — Easy Fit side table elite B



lounger — Easy Fit side table ellips B

Newport 125



Newport

MATERIALS

R legs: teak | frame: pca | finishing: rope (11mm/0.43") ™ |egs: teak | frame: pca | fabric: textylene cushion set: fabric (QDF)

HFTK AF14 3RO5 HFTK AF14 T133 €601 €602 C603

natural teak coffee pebble natural teak coffee sand wheat smoke carbon
btyline

HFTK AF10 3RO3 HFTK AF10 ToO7
natural teak lava charcoal natural teak lava black
btyline
OPTIONS FEATURES FOAM TYPE

protective cover

<
N

pco stackable velcro fixation customer type 2
more info p. 284 lounger assembly fabric + interliner
+ outdoor foam (QDF)



dining armchair

77-30.3"
44-17.3"
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lounge chair

70-27.6"

o

barstool 61h

96-37.8"
61-24”

< |
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0 '59-232"

2-seater 3-seater

70-27.6"
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25-9.8"
25-9.8”
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Newport
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Diamond

A jewel pattern defines the light, playful style of the
Diamond collection. The handwoven rope will attract
people with an eye for detail who are looking for a modular
outdoor sofa set or chair. The powdercoated aluminium
frame is gracefully designed with the feet slightly bending
outwards and a rounded back that flows over into

comfortably shaped armrests.

Diamond 129
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lounge chair — 2-seater — coffee table S — coffee table A



Diamond 131



lounge chair — 2-seater — coffee table S — Easy Fit side table elite A — Easy Fit poufs 70xR & 50xR
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left corner double seat — right corner double seat — coffee table A — Easy Fit side table plus B — Easy fit poufs 70xR & 50xR

Diamond










Diamond

——
| 1L‘ ari
MATERIALS
== frame: pca | finishing: rope (14mm/0.55") | cushion set: laminated fabric (FDF) frame: pca | table top: teak (1I8mm/0.71")
AF08 4R08 C709 C703 AF08 2H43 AF10 H43
white rye twisted linen tundra white natural teak lava natura\ teak

frame: pca | table top: ceramic (6mm/0.24™)

AF10 4RO03 Cc707 C708
lava charcoal seal brown chestnut

AF08 KO3 AF10
white carrara white lava coa\ b\ack
OPTIONS FOAM TYPE FEATURES
protective cover
pco type 5 stackable modular toggle on velcro fixation connecting waterproof
more info p. 284 laminated fabric seaters back & side for seat cushions device incl

+ indoor foam cushions



dining armchair lounge chair 2-seater
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Omer

The Omer collection consists of dining armchairs and
barstools in both lava and white aluminium. An unlimited
outdoor experience is guaranteed by its cosy, yet
functional waterproof cushion sets. Delicate rope details
and an elegant round frame in lava or white, fuse together
to create an elegant look. The sofa set combo includes a
3-seater sofa and two lounge chairs that are also available
separately. Perfectly matching the side and coffee tables,
teak elements are integrated into the design of Omer’s
chairs, bar stools and sofas for a warm, natural twist.

Omer 141







lounge chair — 3-seater —coffee table S — side table B — tray table C

side table B tray table C

Omer 143






dining armchair — Alexa extendable table 160x220x96




dining armchair — lounge chair — coffee table A — Metris dining table 80x80






barstool 60,5h — Selecta high dining table M




barstool 77,5h — Selecta high bistro table H

Omer 149



MATERIALS

R frame: pca | finishing: rope (5mm/0.20") cushion set: fabric (QDF) frame: pca | table top: teak (20mm/0.79")

/4

HFTK AFO08 2R06 C703 C708 AF08 2H43
natural teak white mineral tundra chestnut white natural teak

/4

HFTK AF10 2RO7 AF10 2H43
natural teak lava graphite lava natural teak
OPTIONS FEATURES FOAM TYPE

protective cover

pco stackable velcro fixation waterproof type 3
more info p. 284 combo laminated fabric +
outdoor foam (QDF)



dining armchair
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smart lines



Cubic
Landscape Teak
Coast

Link

Metris

Selecta

Alexa

Natural

Easy Fit

155
169
181
191
201
217
233
253
201

smart lines
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see what’s new p. 16

w:zé}' 2022
Cubic

A stackable aluminium lounge set for highly durable
projects? Meet Cubic. Sturdy, yet elegant, the modular sofa
collection combines an asymmetric design with detachable
Sunbrella® cushions. The Cubic collection comprises of
lounge chairs and 2,5 seaters in as much as 2 different
frame colours and 3 cushion options. The left or right
corner double seat gives this modular sofa set collection
endless possibilities to make the combination that fits your
setting. Pair with the lounger of your choice to complete
the seating area. Add a footrest for maximum comfort

and match with a low-to-the-ground coffee table of your

choice.

Cubic
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lounge chair — medium footrest
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Cubic



— Metris barstool 78h

2,5-seater — coffee table A
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lounge chair — left corner double seat — right corner double seat — coffee table S



Combine the separate
modules to the setting that
works for you.

Cubic 161



lounge chair — 2,5-seater — coffee table A — lounger



163

Cubic



lounge chair — 2,5-seater — coffee table S — lounger
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Cubic

‘Eb’L’_ -1

MATERIALS

== rm~— frame: pca | cushion set: fabric (FDF)

.0 @

AFO08 C523 AF10 C521 AF10 €528
white beach lava stone lava ash

AFO08 C523 AF10 C521 AF10 C528
white beach lava stone lava ash
OPTIONS FEATURES

protective cover

LGl

pc stackable stackable modular
more info p. 284 combo loungers

frame: pca | table top: ceramic (11mm/0.43™)

AFO08 3K09 AF10 3K10
white cameo white lava graphite
FOAM TYPE
velcro fixation type 1
for seat cushions fabric +

outdoor foam (QDF)



lounge chair

left corner double seat

64-25"

&x /
N 161-634

medium footrest

R e
o
o
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N
>
‘9% .
9. 79-30.9

I

26-10.2”

2,5-seater

64-25"
10.2”

E

26

\90& /
77"
L 1967

right corner double seat

64-25"
10.2”

I

26

0;\( /
5 -
o 161-63.4

coffee table S

37-14.6"

small middle seat

64-25"

K g
£ 9-30.9

7

lounger

coffee table A

Cubic
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Landscape
Teak

Landscape Teak presents clean lines, a robust frame and
a modular structure along with the warm, natural feel of
teak that is added as a detail on the back and armrests.
The modular sofa collection comes in white or lava frame,
with matching Sunbrella® cushions. A unique piece in this
collection is the adjustable 3-top coffee table, referring to

the different parts that can be opened and closed.

Landscape Teak 169




lounge chair — 3-seater — adjustable 3 top coffee table S



Landscape Teak 171



lounge chair — left double seat — right double seat — large middle seat — small middle seat — large footrest



Landscape Teak 173



left double seat — right double seat — large middle seat — small middle seat — large footrest — medium footrest



Landscape Teak 175



Add a warm touch to
your outdoor setting
with a teak detail.



lounge chair — 3-seater — large footrest — Metris coffee table S — Metris low table A

Landscape Teak 177



Landscape Teak

L ——

A —

|

MATERIALS

frame: pca | finishing: teak | cushion set: fabric (FDF)

.0 000

AF08 HFTK C531 AF10 HFTK C551
white natural teak shine lava natural teak  brown mélé
. o a_. o
Sunbrella Sunbrella
OPTIONS FOAM TYPE

protective cover

pco type 1
more info p. 284 fabric +
outdoor foam (QDF)

FEATURES
modular adjustable feet velcro fixation connecting

for seat cushions device incl.



lounge chair 3-seater left double seat

68-26.8"
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o 86-33.9” o 194-76.4 AN —

150-59.1"

|
28-11"
(08, 68268
—
28-11
68-26.8
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28-11"

right double seat large middle seat small middle seat

q——
|
|
® 68268
f'
68-26.8
-
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Q _ "
5O 68-26.8

- 2 144567 s 7 g0-315

150-59.1"

S

large footrest medium footrest adjustable 3 top coffee table S

28-11"

B2
oS
28-1
-
40-15.7"
40157"

g “\.\“
QU\ GN -
" A ] 3 "
144-56.7 N S 127-50°
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Coast

Looking for a one-fits-all outdoor set? Go for Coast. Classic
end seat or modern chaise longue, thanks to its modular
design, this collection guarantees endless combination
possibilities. Effortlessly chic in a small set-up or invitingly
spacious on a loftier terrace: Coast suits every location.
Maintenance-friendly and durable thanks to its waterproof
fabric, elegant and light thanks to its knock-down legs.

Coast
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left corner double seat — right corner double seat —corner seat — middle seat — coffee table Z — Easy Fit side tables elite S & A



Coast 183



lounge chair — left corner double seat — right corner double seat —corner seat — coffee table Z






left corner double end seat — left corner double seat — corner seat — large footrest — coffee table Z — Easy Fit side table plus B



Coast 187



Coast

MATERIALS

frame: pca | finishing: laminated fabric (FDF)

AF10 C704
lava silver
OPTIONS FOAM TYPE

protective cover

pco type 3
more info p. 284 laminated fabric +
outdoor foam (QDF)

FEATURES

<
N

modular connecting waterproof customer
device incl. assembly

lounge chair

corner seat

72-28.3"

o

O
. 86-33.9"

small middle seat

38-15"



left corner double end seat
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N
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R
38-15”

|

Yo

146-57.5"

right corner double end seat

=

146-57.5

38-15”

large footrest

—

N

'y
"0, 146-57.5"

o 38-15”

left corner double seat

1

146-57.5"

72-28.3"

o
38-15'

right corner double seat

38-15”

=
| m—

146-57.5"

medium footrest

|

\ 3815
Y
|
_

s 86-33.9"

coffee table Z

=
gl
N
N
By,
"0, 86-33.9”

Coast
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Link

As our most modular collection, Link offers infinite
possibilities. With removable backrests and a light
structure, both seating and tables can be switched up to
match your own unigue design. Its soft, rounded cushions,
laminated fabric in twisted linen and elegant teak legs
show the collection’s remarkable eye for detail.

Link
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corner seat 240.03 — corner seat 240.04 — coffee table 120 A



lounger 120.01 — Easy Fit side table elite A

193

Link



corner seat 240.01 — middle seat 120 — footstool 120.02 — Easy Fit side table ellips B — Easy Fit side tables elite S, A & B
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Link



2,5-seater — end seat 120.01 — coffee table 120 A - Easy Fit side tables elite A & B



end seat 120.01 — coffee table 120 A — Easy Fit side table ellips B — Easy Fit side table elite A

Link 197



MATERIALS

legs: teak | frame: pca | cushion set: laminated fabric (FDF)

e o

HFTK AF08 C709
natural teak white twisted linen
OPTIONS FOAM TYPE

protective cover

pco type 5
more info p. 284 laminated fabric
+ indoor foam

FEATURES
modular connecting waterproof customer

device incl. assembly

corner seat 120

80-31.3"

corner seats 240 (01, 02, 03, 04)

_Lﬁﬂﬁ 80-31.3"
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2,5 seater 240

80-31.3°
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240-94.5
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23-917



middle seat 120

middle seat 240

80-31.3°
|
|

. v

>, 240-94.5

°
23-91

loungers (01, 02)

23-91”

A

120-47.2

end seats 120 (01, 02, 03, 04, 05)

.

120-47.2

end seats 240 (01, 02, 03, 04)

coffee table 120

23-91”
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120-47.2"

footstool 120 (01, 02)
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i 120-47.2"

footstool 240
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= 240-94.5"

23-97

coffee table 240

23-91”
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m\/
240-94.5"

Link
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Metris

This comprehensive collection includes both tables, seating
and lounging options, and even includes an outdoor bar
element with optional teak top. Metris suits both larger
settings as well as intimate dinner settings. Browse through
bistro tables, dining tables and party tables, in high and low

version, with matching chairs, benches and barstools.

Metris 201



barstool 78h — bar H



dining armchair — bench 46x39 — dining table 226x90

Metris 203



dining armchair — dining table 160x80




dining armchair — bench 160x39 — dining table 160x160

Metris 205



bench 226x39 — bench 46x39 — dining table 226x90 — lounger — side table S



Metris




barstool 62h — party table M



low table

barstool 62h — party table H — Selecta high dining table M

Metris 209
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barstool 78h — high bistro table H
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Metris



MATERIALS

H  frame: pca

.0 00

AF08 AF10
white lava
OPTIONS

cushion set (seat+back)
for armchairs & barstools

=

C531 C579
shine flax
hbrella® brella”

FEATURES
stackable chairs double layer on

loungers

~— frame: pca | fabric: textylene

AF08 TO30 AF10 TO32
white white lava black

seat cushion
for benches

seat cushion
for armchair & barstools

e w e

TO30 TO032 C531 C579
white black shine flax

wheels on velcro fixation
loungers for seat cushions



dining armchair barstool 78h barstool 62h
optional teak armrest
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lounger side table S
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Metris

G

0B I
bW
frame: pca | table top: pca slats

AF08 AFO08 AF10 AF10
white white lava lava

MATERIALS

FEATURES

T

adjustable feet

M

e

dining table 260x90

o0, 75-29.5”

M e

party table H

109-42.9"

I’

,\ 0-70.9"
N 18

bar H

10-43.3"

s /
9%\5 130-51.2

dining table 160x80

in
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oo\ /
oy 160-63"

party table M
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0, o
"Q\) 180-70:9

bar H with teak

112-441"

DL
6}& 134-528



dining table 160x160 dining table 80x80

i
o
N
1
R

i
&
S / EN
160-63 X ’/W
coffee table S low table A

)
I

; Q
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S

o\ / 6‘0\//
3 0-70.9 3 0-70.9
25, 18 95, 8

high bistro table H counter bistro table M bistro table D
72-283" 7o,
2228 3.,
-~ 72-28.3" 72_28.3"

108-42.5"
92-36.2"
74-29.1"
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Selecta

What better way to spend your dinner than with friends,
family or guests? Selecta offers a wide range of tables in

a variety of sizes with ceramic tops: from the extendable
table, which seats up to 12 people, to the cosy and practical
bistro tables, available in 3 heights. Finish off your seating

area with a range of dining and lounge chairs.

Selecta

217
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lounger with arm — lounger — Metris side table S — Alexa barstool 77h



lounger with arm — lounger — Metris side table S

Selecta 219



beach chair — footrest



Switch to a full sun lounger in an
instant, with a loose footrest to
combine with the beach chair or an
integrated footrest on the deck chair,
depending on the available space.

deck chair B >

}‘-ﬁl ’_

beach chair — footrest

Selecta 221



dining armchair — dining table 160x80



Ceramic is perfect for outdoor use
because of its’ durable, scratch-
resistant features.

dining armchair — extendable table 225-345x108 — Metris bench 226x39 — Metris bench 46x39

Selecta 223



high dining table M — Newport barstool 61h



dining armchair — dining table 313x90 — Sunset small footstool

225

Selecta



bistro table D — Alexa folding director’s chair




high bistro table H — Alexa barstool 77h

Selecta 227



Selecta

MATERIALS

frame: pca | fabric: textylene (FDF)

AFO08 TOO8 AF08 T133 AF10 131
white white white sand lava cafe
botyline botyline btyline
FEATURES

stackable chairs stackable wheels on
beach chair & beach chair &
loungers loungers



dining armchair
optional teak armrest
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lounger

lounge chair
optional teak armrest
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deck chair
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lounger with arm
optional teak armrest
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Selecta

MATERIALS

frame: pca | table top: ceramic (6mm/0.24")

AFO8 1KO1 AF10 1K02
white white lava black
FEATURES

T

adjustable feet



extendable table 225-345x108 dining table 313x90 high dining table M 226x90
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high bistro table H counter bistro table M bistro table D
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Alexa

Stackable. Foldable. Comfortable. With a playful Batyline®
finishing, the collection offers a welcome variety to any
setting. Our Alexa chairs have everything in store to create
perfect outdoor pleasure. Alexa’s aluminium frame in lava
and white combines beautifully with the natural teak top
in the extendable, round or bistro tables. Trespa® tops are
another option for your demanding projects, guaranteeing

easy maintenance and perfect durability.

Alexa 233




folding beach chair



Alexa 235



folding director’s chair — Metris side table S






lounger — Metris dining armchair — Metris side table S — Metris low table A



lounger — Metris side table S — Metris bench 226

Alexa 239
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bistro table D — Ray dining side chair — Ray dining armchair
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high bistro table H — barstool 77h



extendable table 160-220x96 — Selecta dining armchair

Alexa 243



extendable table 160-220x96 — Omer dining armchair



Alexa 245



round dining table — Ray dining side chair



round dining table — Diamond dining armchair

Alexa 247



; — Je——
MATERIALS

frame: pca | fabric: textylene (FDF)

o @

AF08 TOO8 AF08 TO30
white white white white
btyline
OPTIONS

cushion set for loungers

C531
shine

PN .
stnbrella

. o
stnbrella

AF08 TI133 AF08 TO33 AF10 TO31 AF10 T3
white sand white sand lava quartz lava cafe

botyline btyline
FEATURES

—~ X

stackable chairs stackable foldable chairs wheels on
loungers beach chairs &
loungers



dining armchair folding director’s chair

optional teak armrest optional teak armrest
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folding beach chair lounger

99-39”
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S
MATERIALS
frame: pca | table top: teak (26mm/1.02") frame: pca | table top: Trespa® (13mm/0.51")
AFO8 2H43 AF10 2H43 AFO08 2790 AF10 2792
white natural teak lava natural teak white white lava black

frame: pca | table top: ceramic (6mm/0.24")

.. o0

AF08 6KO1 AF10 6K02
white white lava black
FEATURES

adjustable feet



extendable table 220-280x96
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high bistro table H
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extendable table 160-220x96
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2 160/62

220/86.6"
counter bistro table M

75295" 0.,

92-36.2"

round dining table 148xR

74-291"
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bistro table D
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75-29.5"

20.

Alexa
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Natural

The Natural collection brings so much to the table.
Available in different heights and sizes, these teak tables
form the perfect match for other aluminium collections.
Square or rectangular? It’s your call. Play around with
contrasting sizes for a personalised effect. A complete offer
from coffee and lounge tables to long dining tables that
seat up to 12 people.

Natural
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dining table 300x113 — Metris dining armchair



dining table 150x90 — dining table 90x90

255

Natural



coffee table S150x90 — Landscape Teak 3-seater — Landscape Teak small middle seat




coffee table S130x75 — lounge table Z 75x75

Natural 257



Natural

MATERIALS

frame + table top: teak

HFTK

43
natural teak  natural teak

dining table 300x113
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oo 30

dining table 75x75

76-29.9"
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dining table 215x105
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coffee table S 150x90
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coffee table S 130x75
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Natural
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Easy Fit

Add the finishing touch to your outdoor quarters with our
Easy Fit collection. Poufs, finished with the same classic
fabrics, made to complement our sofa sets. Tables in a
myriad of shapes, sizes and materials playfully match any
style. All side tables are easy to move around, letting you
mix and match to your heart’s desire.

Easy Fit

261



elite side table C&B

elite side table S & A



elite side table S, A& B

elite side table S, A& B

Easy Fit 263



poufs 102x68, 65x65, 70xR & 50xR



50xR 70xR 65x65 102x68

poufs 70xR & 50xR

Easy Fit 265
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side table ellips B side table ellips B

side table unit B — Sunset lounger



side table plus B — Switch Fabric lounge chair

Easy Fit 267



Easy Fit

MATERIALS rectangular pouf 102x68 square pouf 65x65

finishing: fabric (FDF)

B - | i
5 5 -
3 B
~
c801 €802 c803 c807 G e
e
savanne seagull clay denim 6o 55.256"
OPTIONS FOAM TYPE round pouf 70xR round pouf 50xR
protective cover
5 N
19 2
3 3
pco type 7
more info p. 284 fabric + interliner —_—
70-276" 50-19.7"

+ indoor foam

FEATURES

~
N
LLec -]
7,

removable waterproof
fabric cover
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Easy Fit

MATERIALS

v frame: pca | top: pca (5mm/0.20") v frame: pca | top: Trespa® (13mm/0.51") 77 frame: teak | top: pca (5mm/0.20") 7 frame: teak | top: Trespa® (13mm/0.51")
AFO8 AFO8 AFO8 27190 HFTK AF08 HFTK 27190
white white white white natural teak white natural teak white

AF10 AF10 AF10 2792
lava lava lava black natural teak lava natural teak

HFTK AF10 HFTK 2792
black



side table ellips B

48-18.9"

s\ -

side table elite S 80xR (36h)

36-14.2"

80-31.5"

side table elite B 42xR (44h)

44-17.3"

42-16.5"

side table plus B

42-16.5”

42-16.5"

side table elite A 60xR (28h)

28-1"

60-23.6"

side table unit B

444171"

side table elite C 60xR (56,5h)

57-22.2"

60-23.6"

Easy Fit
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Punto

CAIL A

composition
100% solution dyed acrylic.

properties

. dyed in the mass

. UV-resistant

. swimming pool and water resistant and repellent
. for indoor and outdoor use

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt. Spray on a cleaning solution of water and mild
soap. Use a soft bristle brush to clean and allow cleaning solution to soak into the
fabric. Rinse thoroughly until all soap residue is removed and allow to air-dry.

WA RXRIARX

available sizes:

50x50 40x40
19.7"x19.7" 15.8"x15.8”



e B

C530 C531 C551 C552 C553
white shine brown mélé pistachio forest
hbrella’ hbrella’ brella’ brella’ brella’

C572 C579 C588 C592 C594
mustard flax grey blush pomegranate
hbrella’ hbrella’ brella’ brella’ brella’

C596 C597
pigeon admiral
brella’ Wbrella®

deco cushions 275



composition
99% solution dyed acrylic, 1% PES

properties

. dyed in the mass

. UV-resistant

. swimming pool and water resistant and repellent
. for indoor and outdoor use

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt. Spray on a cleaning solution of water and mild
soap. Use a soft bristle brush to clean and allow cleaning solution to soak into the
fabric. Rinse thoroughly until all soap residue is removed and allow to air-dry.

WA RIAR

available sizes:

- s o

L

i

60x40
23.6"x15.8"



C533 C554 C595

rice emerald oxford
hbrella’ brella’ brella’

deco cushions 277



Quadrato

available sizes:

65x48
25.6"x18.9"

42x42
16.5"x16.5"

composition
57% polypropylene, 38% polyester, 5% polyurethane

properties

. dyed in the mass

. UV-resistant

. laminated for resistance to water penetration

. swimming pool and sea water resistant and repellent
. for outdoor and indoor use

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt. Spray on a cleaning solution of water and mild
soap. Use a soft bristle brush to clean and allow cleaning solution to soak into the
fabric. Rinse thoroughly until all soap residue is removed and allow to air-dry.

WA XA



e ————
C701 C702 C704 C705 C706
soft white pearl silver taupe grey greige

& o o o &

C707 C708 C709
seal brown chestnut twisted linen

o o o

deco cushions 279









care products

Our outdoor furniture is heavily resistant against weathering. But long outdoor exposure can leave its marks. So regular
maintenance with our care products is advised. However, our care products are quick and easy to use. This means a
small effort will keep your furniture in a mint state for a long time.

Glass, ceramic, Trespa® cleaner & polisher

Makes hard surfaces repellent to water, moisture and dirt.
Cleans and removes stains without scratching using the
included cloth.

Teak stain protector

Saturates teak to make it repellent to water and moisture.
Helps to prevent stains (e.g. wine stains, barbecue
- stains...). Easy to apply. Transparent finishing.

e
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protective covers

Safeguard your outdoor furniture with our protective covers. Customized for each Diphano piece, these zip-off covers
are remarkably easy in use. There is no need to remove the cushions: our protective covers, made from sophisticated
grey waterproof fabric, are available for both single items of furniture and entire set-ups.

protective cover protective cover protective cover
for single module for stackable chairs for concept
fast & easy use easy zipper in front easy to adjust at the back C900 middle grey

100% solution dyed
polyester + PU
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powdercoated
aluminium

AFO08
white

AF10
lava

properties

A fluidised powder coating is applied to the aluminium structure by electrostatic
spray. For maximum solidity and resistance of the powder coating, the material is
heated at a temperature between 160°C (320°F) and 210°C (410°F) (T° accor-
ding to the type of powder).

The material is suited for both indoor and outdoor use.

maintenance
This material is easy to clean and maintain. Simply brush away loose dirt, rinse
and clean with a mild, lukewarm soapy solution. Rinse thoroughly and pat dry
with a cloth.

AF14
coffee



teak

properties

. superior quality teak wood (VINIR & HARA) aged 60 to 80 years, sourced
from ecological plantations

. great stability under the effect of UV radiation, chlorine and sea water

. easy to clean, various specific treatments possible (see p. 298)

. for outdoor and indoor use

. 100% recyclable

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt, rinse, and clean with a mild, lukewarm soapy so-
lu-tion. Rinse thoroughly and pat dry with a cloth. If the teak is 100% dry and free
of dust, you can apply our Teak stain protector to make it repellent to water and
moisture.

HFTK 2H43
natural teak natural teak
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Trespa® (hpl)

thickness: 13mm

2790
white

2792
black

properties

Trespa® is a flat thermo hardening resin-based plate made by compressing wood
fibers at high pressure and high temperature (HPL - High Pressure Laminate).
Thanks to the patented technology, the surface becomes durable, scratch free
and moisture resistant. Diphano uses a 13mm thickness to guarantee optimal
strength in hospitality projects. All Trespa table tops have a black border and are
perfect for both indoor and outdoor use.

maintenance
Simply brush away loose dirt, rinse, and clean with a mild, lukewarm soapy soluti-
on or Trespa® cleaner. Rinse thoroughly and pat dry with a cloth.



ceramic

properties

Diphano ceramic table tops are composed of sand, clay and natural stone com-
ponents, heated at 1200° C and cooled down and glued together with a resin of
polyurethane and fibre glass. This results in the following characteristics:

. hygienic surface

. colourproof

. resistant to fire and high temperatures

. impermeability

. resistant to bending, scratching and chemical products
. environment friendly

maintenance
Ceramics are easy to clean. Simply brush away loose dirt, rinse, and clean with a
mild, lukewarm soapy solution or Ceramic cleaner. Rinse thoroughly and pat dry

with a cloth.
thickness: 6mm - inlay thickness: 6mm thickness: 9mm
1KO1 1K02 6KO03 6K04
white black carrara white coal black
thickness: Timm thickness: 9mm
2KO05 2K06 3K09 3K10 4K12
marble white rust cameo white graphite fossil
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properties

. dyed in the mass

. composition: inside is made of polyester. The outside cover is made of olefin,
a synthetic material that is known to be colorfast, elastic, stain resistant and
durable.

. mildew resistant

. swimming pool and sea water resistant and repellent

. different shapes and colours are used throughout the collections

maintenance
Simply brush away loose dirt, rinse, and clean with a mild, lukewarm soapy soluti-
on. Rinse thoroughly and air dry.

thickness: 4mm thickness: 5mm thickness: Tlmm
1RO7 2R06 2R0O7 3R03 3RO05
graphite mineral graphite charcoal pebble
thickness: 14mm thickness: 30mm
4R03 4R08 5R04

charcoal rye onyx



properties

. High Density Polyethuleen

. dyed in the mass

. UV-resistant

. mildew resistant

. swimming pool and sea water resistant and repellent

maintenance
Easy to clean with water or a specific mild detergent. Avoid the use of abrasive
products and solvents as well as high pressure cleaning.

thickness: 6mm
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fabric

properties 100% solution dyed acrylic

. developed specifically for outdoor use for example boats
. fibres dyed in the mass, UV-resistant

. dirt and water repellent

. breathable

. washable at 30°C (86°F)

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt. Spray on a cleaning solution of water and mild
soap. Use a soft bristle brush to clean and allow cleaning solution to soak into the
fabric. Rinse thoroughly until all soap residue is removed and allow to air-dry.

100% solution dyed acrylic A RXRIAKFK

C521 C523 C528 C531 C541
stone beach ash shine taupe
&hbrella’

C551 C571 C579
brown mélé linen flax

. . a—. .
sunbrella’® sunbrella” Swnbrella® Swnbrella®



properties 100% polyester

. perfect for fabrics who needs to keep their form, wrinkle-resistant
. does not absorb moisture

. resistant to acids, oxidation, sunlight

. handwash

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt. Spray on a cleaning solution of water and mild
soap. Use a soft bristle brush to clean and allow cleaning solution to soak into the
fabric. Rinse thoroughly until all soap residue is removed and allow to air-dry.

100% polyester W X @ & g

C601 C602 C603
wheat smoke carbon
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fabric

properties 57% polypr. 38% polye. 5% polyur.

. dyed in the mass, UV-resistant

. laminated for resistance to water penetration

. swimming pool and sea water resistant and repellent
. for outdoor and indoor use

. easy to clean by following the washing instructions

. avoid the use ofabrasive products and solvents

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt. Spray on a cleaning solution of water and mild
soap. Use a soft bristle brush to clean and allow cleaning solution to soak into the
fabric. Rinse thoroughly until all soap residue is removed and allow to air-dry.

57% polypr. 38% polye. 5% polyur. K ® & ﬁ

C701 C702 C703
soft white pearl tundra

N N N

C706 Cc707 Cc708
greige seal brown chestnut

& & &

C704 C705
silver taupe grey

o o
C709

twisted linen

O



properties 100% polypropylene (olefin)

. developed specifically for outdoor use

. fibres dyed in the mass, UV-resistant

. swimming pool and sea water resistant and repellent
. washable at 30°C (86°F)

. 100% recyclable

maintenance

Simply brush away loose dirt. Spray on a cleaning solution of water and mild
soap. Use a soft bristle brush to clean and allow cleaning solution to soak into the
fabric. Rinse thoroughly until all soap residue is removed and allow to air-dry.

100% polypropylene (olefin) K ® & E

C801 C802 C803 Cc807
savanne seagull clay denim

& o o o
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batyline®

composition
85% polyester/PVC compound, 15% polyurethane

properties

. refined weaving technique

. single layer

. can take a lot of tension and will therefore keep its structure for a long time
. no cushion needed

maintenance
Easy to clean with water or specific Batyline cleaner. Avoid the use of abrasive
products and high pressure cleaning.

W A KA

TOO7 TOO8 T121 T131 T133
black white coffee cafe sand

bobyline bobyline botyline bobyline bobyline



textylene

composition
polyester with PVC coating

properties

. dyed in the mass, UV-resistant

. swimming pool and sea water repellent and resistant
. for outdoor and indoor use

maintenance
Easy to clean with water or specific Textylene cleaner. Avoid the use of abrasive
products and high pressure cleaning.

WA XK AR

TO30 TO31 TO32 TO33
white quartz black sand
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Diphano
projects

When planning your next exterior project, do you have a clear
idea on the look you want to achieve? If you're still open for some
inspiration, then the next pages are definitely something for you,
with a selection of Diphano projects in both the residential and
project market. Do you also have a project you're proud of? Don’t
be shy and send it through, so next time we can promote your

Diphano project globally.

Residential - Bar & Restaurant - Spa & Hotel - Public building

stories
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DOURO41 HOTEL & SPA | RAIVA, PORTUGAL

The Douro4l Hotel & Spa is a contemporary hotel in harmony with the amazing
natural surroundings. Inspired by the experiences of Douro Region, it recreates the
terraces that characterize and mold the slopes of the region for centuries.

The Newport collection is the perfect fit for this setting with its luxurious mix of
high-quality ropes and thick cushions on a teak base.

Featured collections: Newport (p. 117), Natural (p. 253), Easy Fit (p. 261)
Designer: Christina Jorge de Carvalho
Project thanks to: Alaire
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W HOTEL | MIAMI, USA

The W Miami luxury hotel has redefined the travel experience in Florida. The hotel rooms
feature floor-to-ceiling windows framing views of the city or Miami River. You can soak up

the Florida sun and take in views of Miami as you sip cocktails on the 15th-floor pool and dine
against panoramic Miami views in the restaurant. The Metris collection in white aluminium goes
perfectly with the blue Miami skies. It’s the perfect fit for this project because Metris furniture is
both functional and easy to maintain, with a contemporary look.

Featured collections: Metris (p. 201)
Project thanks to: Akula Living
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PRIVATE APARTMENT | WAREGEM, BELGIUM

The Chablis residence is an exclusive apartment building, with
an absolute focus on quality and style. With a combination

of the white, black and wood, the apartments have a modern
and warm look. The Metris collection fits in perfectly here,
combining both dining armchairs with a more playful bench.
Warm summer nights, here we come!

Featured collections: Metris (p. 201)
Project thanks to: Eribo real estate
Copyright: Francis Vermeulen Photography
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R HOTEL EXPERIENCES | AYWAILLE, BELGIUM

Whether you are looking for a quality stay, gastropub cuisine, wellness &
fitness, business & events or just leisure, the R hotel experiences is your
ideal partner. Located in a green background, next to the famous hill of ‘La
Redoute’ lies the four-star R hotel. All 53 rooms and suites are designed
with an exclusive style and offer a wonderful panoramic view on the
Ambléeve valley.

Featured collections: Metris (p. 201), Alexa (p. 233), Selecta (p. 217),
Landscape Teak (p. 169)
Project thanks to: R Hotel Experiences
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HOLIDAY INN | OSNABRUCK, GERMANY

This Holiday Inn hotel can easily make you forget you are in downtown
Osnabruck. Its green courtyard and terraces around the hotel invite you to
unwind after a busy day in the city. Or plunge into the cushions of the Cielo
daybed on your terrace and order room service.

Featured collections: Newport (p. 117), Cielo (p.97)
Project thanks to: TeamHoff GmbH




"
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HOTEL ANDROMEDA**** | OSTEND, BELGIUM

Hotel Andromeda is a 4-star hotel with stunning seafront views, next to the
Casino-Kursaal. C-Hotels Andromeda has 111 rooms of which half have a sea
views. You can enjoy an extensive breakfast buffet in the morning while looking
out to sea. The breakfast buffet is always included in our room prices. The
luxurious feel of the hotel is extended to the impressive wellness where you can
relax after a day of fun at the beach. The infrastructure was completely updated
into a serene environment where relaxing has the highest priority.

Featured collections: Newport (p. 117)
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COPYRIGHT | Diphano BV
All Diphano designs, names, photos and intellectual property used in this brochure are the copyright of Diphano BV. Any infringement or abuse of our copyright will be pursued by law. Diphano BV always reserves
the right to make changes or additions to the descriptions or features given in this brochure in the light of technical developments or availability of materials. We are not responsible for variation in colour, weight, or
dimensions, as variations are possible whenever products are hand-made. All Diphano BV designs are registered trademarks and copyrighted by Diphano BV. Our trademark is protected by law and all infringements
against our trademark and our copyright will be pursued by law.
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